
28Dec25 8 SA ft 7f :21¾» :44º¹ 1:21¼¾ 3 k Stk - LaBreaG1 - 300k 71 98-88 6 4 4¸ 3¡ 3º 4¾£ Prat F 120 7.10 1184 Usha120»¢ Formula Rossa120¨µ Simply Joking120¹¢ bid 4deep turn,flatten 10
16Nov25 5 Dmr ft 6K :22¶^ :44¿¹ 1:16^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 63 81-94 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 120 L *.80 Magnificat120¨µ Artisma120¶¡ Brilliantly120¸¢ vied inside,outfinshd 7
16Mar25 10 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46¶º 1:11¹½ 1:36¶¼ 3 k Msw 65000 125-95 8 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1£ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.50 1174 Brilliantly122£ Kitty Marren122¶£ Innovative122¶¡ pace ins,fully extend 9
21Feb25 8 SA ft 6f :21¾¿ :44º¶ 1:08½¹ 3 k Msw 60000 77-85 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 2º Hernandez J J 122 bL *.90 1155 Formula Rossa122º Brilliantly122º¡ Nikolina122¸¢ ins-2wd,yielded upper 8

:50 a :59 :59.4 :47.2

28Dec25 8 SA ft 7f :21¾» :44º¹ 1:21¼¾ 3 k Stk - LaBreaG1 - 300k 82 81-94 9 9 8º£ 7¹¢ 5º¡ 2»¢ Smith M E 120 *2.00 1165 Usha120»¢ Formula Rossa120¨µ Simply Joking120¹¢wlost path st,3w,angled 10
24Aug25 2 Dmr ft 6K :21¾¸ :43¾¶ 1:15ºº 3gk Stk - RchBrdoHG3 - 100k 88-96 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Fresu A 117 1.70 Sweet Azteca126¹¡ Formula Rossa117¸£ Chismosa119¼¢ inside, yielded upper 4
03Aug25 2 Dmr ft 6f :22^º :45¶¼ 1:09¶º 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 82-104 3 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¼¡ Fresu A 118 L *.20 Formul Ross118¼¡ Wishtheyllcouldbe124»£ Jensco122«¬ wbumpd btwn st,handily 6
21Feb25 8 SA ft 6f :21¾¿ :44º¶ 1:08½¹ 3 k Msw 60000 67-94 6 4 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1º Smith M E 122 L 4.00 1103 Formula Rossa122º Brilliantly122º¡ Nikolina122¸¢ bid 3wd into str,clear 8

1:01.2 a 1:11.4 1:00.1 1:01

30Dec25 5 Tup ft 1m :46¸¾ 1:10¼½ 1:37¶¼ 3 k Alw 24000 73 104-98 5 3¸ 4£ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨µ Lopez K 121 fL 2.30 Fugitive Star121¨µ Sayucan121º¡ Dontgiveupthefight121¸ 4wd turns,late duel 5
25Nov25 9 Zia ft 1B :46¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:46½» 3 k Stk - ZiaPkOaksB - 300k 76 118-53 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¶¢ 4º 5¶¹£ Juarez, Jr. A J 118 f 8.10 A Thousnd Miles121¾¡ Serphia118¸¡ Dontgiveupthefight117¶¢ 5p1st,track,tired 6
20Sep25 4 Cby gd p 1m :47¸½ 1:12¹¶ 1:38º» 3 k Alw 30000 99-85 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ Quinonez A 122 fL 2.70 Fugitive Star122¶¡ Morally Complex122½¢ Vintage Port122º¢ tracked 2p, all out 7
19Aug25 5 Prx ft 1m :48¶º 1:12¸» 1:37¶¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 49-79 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2º 3¼ Ortiz J L 117 L *1.10 Miss Ann Bella119»£ Kappa Kappa117¨µ Fugitive Star117¶¸¢ led, resisted, tired 10
01Jul25 4 Ind gd 1m :46¼¹ 1:12^¹ 1:37¼½ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L/x 79-85 1 2¹ 2º 2¶ 2¶ 2£ De La Cruz F 118 L 2.10 Brown Sugar119£ Fugitive Star118»¡ Miss Susan B122¹¢ 2p,rally3/8,pressed 8
03May25 2 Ind gd 1m :48¿» 1:14¸¶ 1:38½» 3gk Msw 32000 54-87 7 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ De La Cruz F 120 L 2.20 Fugitiv Str120¹¡ Pintd Desert120¶¡ Prking Lot Pours120¹¡ duel,bid3/8,mild drive 7
22Mar25 1 FG fm p 1m :50¸¸ 1:14¸» 1:38¶» 3 k Msw 60000 28-70 10 10¾¡11¿¡ 11¾¢ 9¾£ 9¾£ Geroux F 120 L 6.60 Nvr Rlly Know120¸¡ Lov Song120¡ Prcticl Romnce120¨µ wpinchd st,2w,no impact 11
22Jul24 3 Elp ft 5K :22º¶ :46¸» 1:04¾¶ 2 k Msw 71000 62-47 7 7 7º¢ 7»¢ 7¼¢ 5¶¶¢ Geroux F 119 b 4.10 Pondering119¸¢ Shirley Ann119¸¢ Electrifying Ldy118»£ 4path upper, improved 7

:46.4 1:01.1 a :59.1 1:00.1

30Nov25 8 Dmr ft 1m :47¹¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¹¾ 3gk Stk - BayakoaG3 - 100k 82 57-90 8 6¹ 4¸ 3º 4½ 4¿¢ Lezcano A 121 19.60 Hope Road121¼¡ Simply Joking118¸£ Mahina121¨©wpulled btwn1st,2w,wknd 8
08Nov25 5 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :46½¶ 1:11¸¶ 1:35º^ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 71 95-87 4 7¼ 4½¡ 9¼£ 9¾ 9¶¸¢ Lezcano A 121 L 9.80 Princes Moche121¶¡ Hannah Buckle121¡ Certitude121¨© w3wd,crowded early2nd 9
10Oct25 5 SA fm y¹^ *6K :21¸¹ :43¸¶ 1:11¹¶ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 73 73-86 4 7 7¼¡ 8»£ 7»¢ 5º¡ Lezcano A 122 L 3.90 1100 Egyptian Mau124¡ Practical Dream120¡ Tahini122¶£ w2-3wd,forced 9wd xing 8
08Jun24 7 SA ft 1B :47º¶ 1:11»» 1:43º¶ 3 k Stk - SumrOaksG2 - 200k 76-82 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3» 3¶^¡ Fresu A 120 3.80 1166 Sugar Fish120¿£ Nothing Like You124£ Jane Austen120¿¢ wstmbld bit,drifted 2nd 4
17May24 5 SA ft 1m :48¹¶ 1:12º¸ 1:38¶¿ 3 k Aoc 150000nw1$/x-N 67-94 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ Fresu A 122 L 1.30 1041 Jane Austen122¡ In Theory122º£ Sakura Blossom122¶ woutsd,bmpd past 1/16 4
21Apr24 1 SA ft 7f :22»¾ :45½^ 1:23¿^ 35k Msw 54000 93-92 2 5 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 1¨µ Fresu A 119 L 5.10 1038 Jane Austen119¨µ Quick Brown Fox118¹ Ms Bo J119» stalked,wore down rvl 5

1:00 :59.3 :48 :47.4

30Nov25 8 Dmr ft 1m :47¹¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¹¾ 3gk Stk - BayakoaG3 - 100k 75 36-86 4 8¶¶ 7¾¢ 8¶¶ 7¶¸ 6¶¶¢ Smith M E 121 b 27.70 Hope Road121¼¡ Simply Joking118¸£ Mahina121¨© wcrowded st,ins-2w,3w 8
21Aug25 8 Sar ft 1m :48¶» 1:12»¶ 1:37»½ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 53-78 2 6½ 6º 6½£ 5¿¡ 5¿ Prat F 125 bL 3.20 Prfect Shot125¸¡ Ctherine Wheel125¶¡ Cupid's Hert123º¡ 7-8w uppr, no impact 6
13Jun25 7 CD sys 1B :47¿¿ 1:12»¶ 1:43»º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 81-76 4 5¹ 2¡ 1¶ 4¶¡ 4¿¢ Juarez N 124 bL 4.69 Chilled122£ Standoutsensation124º Little Jamie122º¡ 4p,erly bid,2w3/8,fade 8
16May25 8 Pim ft 1N :47½¹ 1:12^¼ 1:50º½ 3gk Stk - ADuPontL - 125k 98-79 4 5¿¡ 5º 4¸£ 5¶^ 5¶¹¡ Juarez N 124 b 13.90 Candied120¹ Dazzling Move124¶¡ Regaled120¶£ bid 4deep,bmp 1/2 6
03May25 2 CD sys 1m :45¸¹ 1:10¼½ 1:37º¸ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 87-81 8 9»¢ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Juarez N 122 bL 5.02 Lemon Muffin122¸£ Generous Lover122£ Tpit Quick122¹£ woff slw,gain btw,bid5p 11
06Apr25 8 OP gd 1B :48^» 1:13^º 1:43¾¾ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 69-95 5 7» 6¹ 5º 3¹¡ 2º¢ Bejarano R 117 bL 2.50 Mjstic Oops117º¢ Lmon Muffin117¶ She Mkes Point117º¢ wforced back brk,widest 7
28Feb25 7 OP ft 1B :47ºº 1:12¹½ 1:45¹½ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 63-83 11 12¶¸ 11¿£ 9¿£ 7¼£ 5»¡ Bacon T W 112» bL *2.00 Best Seller121¨© She Makes a Point117¶¡ Crazy Cami117¶¡ wstumbled brk,mildly 12
01Feb25 6 OP ft 1B :48¸¾ 1:13»¼ 1:46º^ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 85-92 4 6º£ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¡ Bacon T W 113» bL 2.60 Clret Beret118¨© Under the Palms118¸¢ Crazy Cami117«¬ mid move 4w,faltered 8
17Jan25 7 OP ft 1N :47¾¾ 1:12¸º 1:51¶½ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 71-83 4 6¼ 6¼¡ 5½ 3½¡ 3¿¢ Asmussen K J 121 bL 2.20 Miss Hbrids121½¢ Stndoutsnstion121¸ Lemon Muffin121¿¢ 3-4w 1/4,well clr rest 6
20Dec24 7 OP ft 1B :47½½ 1:13^¿ 1:45¸½ 3gk Alw 130000nw2/L 81-90 7 6º 5¹ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ Asmussen K J 119 bL *.90 Indy Label122£ Standoutsensation119¸¢ Lemon Muffin119»¢ closer 2p, stalled 7

o :49.1 o :48.2 o :48.3 a o 1:00

09Jan26 9 SA ft 1m :47¹¼ 1:10¿^ 1:35¸¶ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 51-91 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Rispoli U 122 L *1.40 1066 Nafisa122¹¢ Time to Shine122¨µ Lolo Le Plume122» pressed,chsd,edged2nd 6
09Nov25 2 Dmr ft 1m :46½¼ 1:11½¿ 1:38¶¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 90-104 4 3¡ 2¡ 4¸ 5¶£ 3¨µ Rispoli U 120 L 3.10 Grcin Goddss123«¬ Shred Future123«¬ Lolo Le Plume120¡ 4-3w,3-4w,came back 5
12Oct25 9 SA ft 1m :48»¸ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 57-92 5 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 5» 5¾¡ 4» Smith M E 120 L *2.10 1079 Shred Future123¶¢ No Cap123¶£ Madame Secretary120¸ 2-3w,3-2w,no menace 6
30Aug25 6 Dmr ft 1m :47¶¹ 1:11¼¼ 1:36¿¿ 3 k Stk - TrryPineG3 - 150k 56-95 4 7º¡ 7º¡ 7»¡ 6»¡ 5» Smith M E 120 21.40 Om N Joy124¡ So There She Was118¶£ Tenma124¡ 2-3wd,lost crop 3/16 7
01Aug25 4 Dmr ft 1m :45¿º 1:10½¸ 1:36¹¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 74-103 2 7¿ 6»¡ 4¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Smith M E 120 L 22.00 Howin118¸£ Lolo Le Plume120¶¢ Shared Future123¸£ advncd ins,gained2nd 7
21Jun25 8 CD ft 7K :22½¸ :45¹¶ 1:28¶¿ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 65-73 6 5 5¸£ 6º¡ 6¼¡ 5¶^ Leparoux J R 122 L 6.98 Flash Wear120¸¢ Daisy Duke120¶£ Anonima120º¢ 6p into lane, faded 7
22May25 5 CD ft 1B :47¾^ 1:12»¿ 1:45^¹ 3gk½ Msw 92000 86-82 5 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Leparoux J R 118 L *1.41 Lolo L Plume118¶¢ Churning Berni120¸ Ez Tree Ates118£ ins,bid 2w,cleard,held 8
02May25 2 CD ft 1B :47¶¼ 1:11»¼ 1:44»¾ 3gk Msw 120000 75-79 5 8¿ 8½ 8½ 6º 2¡ Leparoux J R 118 L 18.15 Defiant Lass118¡ Lolo Le Plume118º£ Raghba118¨µ ins,6p1/8,rallied,miss 10
06Apr25 7 Kee sys 1B :46¸¹ 1:11½¼ 1:44»» 3 k Msw 110000 81-85 3 10¾¢9¶^ 8»£ 6¼£ 3¾£ Leparoux J R 120 L 17.31 Heavenly Sunset120º¡ Salted120º¢ Lolo Le Plume120» bump btw st,ins,5p3/16 10
14Feb25 4 SA ft 1m :47¼¹ 1:13¶¶ 1:39¿¸ 3 k Msw 60000 92-86 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹ 2» Rispoli U 121 L 5.50 1037 Mdame Secretary121» Lolo Le Plume121¶^¡ Preem121¨© 3-2w,prss2w,no match 6

o :49.2 o :52.2 :50.1 o :51.2



09Jan26 9 SA ft 1m :47¹¼ 1:10¿^ 1:35¸¶ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73 55-97 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Kimura K 122 bL 2.40 1192 Nafisa122¹¢ Time to Shine122¨µ Lolo Le Plume122» pace, drew away 6
23Nov25 6 Dmr ft 6K :22¶¼ :44¾¼ 1:17¸» 3gk Msw 60000 82 79-84 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 1¨© Kimura K 124 bL 8.30 Nafisa124¨© Lubie's Music122¨© Into the Hall122¹¡ w2w,led,bpd uppr,gamely 8
24Oct25 5 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46º¹ 1:10¶» 1:34¸¼ 35k Msw 60000 82 110-89 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3º£ Berrios H I 125 bL 3.90 1184 Philippa125¸¢ Pura Vida Princesa122¸¡ Nafisa125¨©wbad step3/8,led,flattn 8
06Sep25 1 Dmr fm p 1m :47º½ 1:13^º 1:37¸¶ 3gk Msw 80000 85-77 1 6¹ 6º¡ 9»¢ 7¸£ 9º£ Hernandez J J 125 bL 3.00 Th Mizen Queen121¨µ Surf Song121¸¢ Heds in Beds121¡ wpull,check2x,lack room 9
18Jul25 10 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :46º» 1:11º¼ 1:36^º 3gk Msw 80000 109-96 2 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ Hernandez J J 125 L 3.30 Ribbons120£ American Privilege120£ Nafisa125¹¢ ins,mvd out,turned awy 12
17May25 1 SA fm p 1N :48¼¿ 1:14^¾ 1:51¶^ 35k Msw 60000 113-88 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Hernandez J J 126 L *1.90 1204 Innovative118¸¡ Nafisa126¶ Church Lady118£ press outside,held 2nd 9
20Apr25 9 SA fm p¸^ 1m :46½¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:35»¿ 35k Msw 60000 117-96 8 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ Hernandez J J 126 bL *1.00 1199 Ct The Confidnte118¨© Innovtive118¶£ Cailin Dana126£ prss,stlk,bd2w,led,wkn 10
28Mar25 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47¼¼ 1:11¿º 1:35º¹ 35k Msw 65000 89-89 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2£ Hernandez J J 126 bL *.90 1196 Beyond Lucky126£ Nafisa126£ Current Affair126¶¢ wstumbled badly,ins-2wd 6
01Mar25 5 SA fm p 6f :21¼¸ :44»¹ 1:08½¾ 45k Msw 65000 117-90 5 8 6º¡ 6¹ 4£ 2¶£ Hernandez J J 124 bL 3.20 1199 Quick Brown Fox124¶£ Nafisa124¶¡ Current Affair124¨© 2-3w,bid uppr,outkckd 9
26Jan25 1 SA fm p 6K :23¸¶ :45º¸ 1:15¶¾ 45k Msw 60000 100-85 6 3 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Hernandez J J 124 bL *2.40 1196 Defiance124£ Nafisa124¡ Way too Sexy124¡ bid upper,led,outkickd 7

o :51.1 :48.1 :47.2 1:00

11Jan26 5 SA ft 6f :21½º :44¶¶ 1:09¶¿ 4gk Stk - LsFloresG3 - 100k 58 33-98 1 6 6¶^ 6¶^ 5½ 3¹ Hernandez J J 124 b 9.30 Margarita Girl120¶£ No Bad Beats120¶¢ Ooty124¸£ wstep slow,ins,belated 6
01Sep25 8 Dmr ft 1m :46¶^ 1:09¿» 1:34»» 3gkj Stk - TranqLakeB - 100k 81-61 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5½ 6¶¹ 6¹¶ Van Dyke D 119 b 11.10 Splendor121»¡ One Magic Philly121º£ Nothing Like You119¹¡ w4-3wd,tired,eased 6
24Jul25 7 Dmr ft 6f :21¿¿ :45¸¶ 1:09½¹ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 83-91 3 3 3¡ 2¶ 3¶ 2¹¡ Van Dyke D 120 bL 7.10 Splendora120¹¡ Ooty120¡ Safa120º¢ 2-3w,bid upper,held2nd 7
13Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N -- 1:49^¶ 3 k Stk - FBeazleyG2 - 23k 2 5»£ Noriega J C 124 *2.05 Inconmensurable123¡ International Look123º Ceniza Pampa126¨µ 7
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m -- 1:34½¶ 3 k Stk - LCamposG2 - 24k 3 6¶¼ Noriega J C 123 3.80 Dulce Despertar123¹ Titmus123¶ Causeway Girl123¶¡ 7
28Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft p 1m :24¹¾ :47¾^ 1:36¿½ 2 k Stk - EstrJvFlG1 - 53k 6 1 1¶ 1¨µ 2¡ 3¸¡ Noriega J C 121 5.30 Quita Rim121¸¡ Maggie Go121¨© Ooty121£ set pressured pace 12
01May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7K -- 1:28¶¸ 2 k Stk - AtuchaG1 - 24k 4 1¨© Noriega J C 122 4.35 Ooty122¨© Dulce Despertar121¹ Gran Mirella122» 6
06Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 7K -- 1:28¿^ 2 k Msw 10 1¡ Noriega J C 122 *2.80 Ooty122¡ Eligia126¨© Quita Rim121» 10

o :48.1 1:12.1 1:00.4 1:00.2

28Dec25 8 SA ft 7f :21¾» :44º¹ 1:21¼¾ 3 k Stk - LaBreaG1 - 300k 82 71-85 2 10 10¼¢ 10¼¢ 8¼£ 6¶^¢ Demuro M 120 16.70 1221 Usha120»¢ Formula Rossa120¨µ Simply Joking120¹¢ wstep slow,2-3w,angled 10
08Nov25 9 Aqu ft 1N :48º¹ 1:13¶» 1:49½¹ 3 k Stk - MthrGoosG2 - 300k 82 70-86 8 5¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4º 4» Franco M 120 16.09 Fully Subscribed118º¡ Drexel Hill120¨µ Lemon Zest118¨µ 5-4w 1st trn, kept on 9
28Sep25 9 RP ft 1B :48¼^ 1:13¹¾ 1:45»¼ 3 k Stk - RPOaksL - 200k 76 93-99 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¸£ Vazquez R A 118 3.50 So There She Was118¸£ Lemon Zest122¨© Seraphia120º dueled, 2w, driving 6
30Aug25 6 Dmr ft 1m :47¶¹ 1:11¼¼ 1:36¿¿ 3 k Stk - TrryPineG3 - 150k 72-102 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ Fresu A 118 26.50 Om N Joy124¡ So There She Was118¶£ Tenma124¡ led ins,cleared,caught 7
03Aug25 2 Dmr ft 6f :22^º :45¶¼ 1:09¶º 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 65-75 2 4 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¸£ Hernandez J J 118 L 8.40 Formul Ross118¼¡ Wishthyllcouldbe124»£ Jensco122«¬ wbpd st,3-4w,brush uppr 6
07Sep24 4 Dmr ft 7f :21»^ :44¹¾ 1:23¼½ 2 k Stk - DMrDebG1 - 300k 70-71 3 6 6½ 6¼¢ 4¶¶ 3¿ Fresu A 120 30.30 Tenm120¨© Vodk With Twist123¿ So There She Was120¨© awkwrd st,4w,run btw 7
10Aug24 1 Dmr ft 6K :22^¶ :45¶¾ 1:18¹¸ 2 k Msw 75000 83-80 1 5 4¸ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¶£ Fresu A 120 *.80 So Thr Sh Ws120¶£ Showrs120¹£ Power Connection120¾¢ rail bid3/16,best late 6
30Jun24 4 CD my 6f :21»¶ :45º½ 1:10»¾ 2 k Stk - DebutanteL - 225k 83-73 4 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¹ Fresu A 118 2.22 Vodk With Twist120¹ So There She Ws118» Fortun Mi120¸ 3-2p,left lead,2nd bst 7
10May24 2 SA ft 4K :21¼º :45¼¿ :52¹^ 2 k Msw 54000 59-78 3 4 4¿ -- 4½¡ 2¸£ Fresu A 118 5.10 1114 Nght Bcn118¸£ S Thr Sh Ws118º¡ Rnnn On Promss119»¡ 2w-ins,angled,late run 5

a :46 a :59.1 :49 1:01.4

28Dec25 8 SA ft 7f :21¾» :44º¹ 1:21¼¾ 3 k Stk - LaBreaG1 - 300k 86 84-104 5 5 7º¢ 6¶£ 1¹¡ 1»¢ Hernandez J J 120 5.60 1102 Usha120»¢ Formula Rossa120¨µ Simply Joking120¹¢ wstdy erly,bid btwn,clr 10
18Oct25 9 Kee ft 7f :22¾¶ :45¿º 1:23¿^ 3 k Stk - RavenRunG2 - 400k 81 80-79 4 7 3¡ 1«¬ 6º¢ 7¶^£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 3.09 Kappa Kappa118«¬ Vodka With a Twist118¡ Ragtime118¶¡ rush,vie ins pair,fade 10
05Sep25 5 Dmr ft 6K :22¶^ :44»¶ 1:15¶^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78-106 1 4 1¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1»¢ Hernandez J J 119 L *.50 Usha119»¢ Artisma119¶¡ Shared Future124¶£ kick away turn,handily 8
27Jul25 8 Dmr ft 6K :21¿¹ :44¾» 1:15½^ 3gk Msw 100000 78-99 9 1 5¶¢ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¶¡ Hernandez J J 120 L 4.90 Usha120¶¶¡ Margarita Girl120¸¢ Harmonique120¹¡ 5deep,duel outs,crushd 9
25Oct24 1 Baq ft 6f :22¸¼ :45¸^ 1:10½½ 2 kl Msw 75000 89-76 4 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹ Carmouche K 119 *.65 Mischief Lady119¹ Usha119¸¡ Princess Mischief119¾ out,2p turn,outfinishd 6
31Aug24 1 Dmr ft 6f :21¿¹ :45¶¸ 1:10^½ 2 k Msw 75000 86-72 3 4 3¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3¶^¡ Kimura K 120 4.00 Non Compliant120¶¡ Margarita Girl120¿ Usha120º vied insd,led,gave way 6
18Aug24 4 Dmr ft 5K :21¹½ :45¸» 1:04¸¸ 2 k Msw 75000 94-75 4 1 1º 1º 3¨µ 3º¢ Hernandez J J 120 b *.70 Tenma120¨µ Mancuso120º Usha120¿ wstmbld,clear,shied1/8 6
27Jul24 1 Dmr ft 5K :21»º :44¿¸ 1:04¿¸ 2 k Msw 75000 91-70 4 6 3¨µ 2¶¡ 2º¡ 2º¢ Hernandez J J 120 b *.40 Proud Starlet120º¢ Usha120¶¢ Thought Process120»¢ fracts,3deep,chs3-2wd 6

:47.3 :48.2 :47.4 a :46.3


